# 2019 APR 30 PM 2: 49

# STEVENS & LEE LAWYERS & CONSULTANTS

17 North Second Street 16th Floor Harrisburg, PA 17101 (717) 234-1090 Fax (717) 234-1099 www.stevenslee.com

> Direct Dial: (717) 255-7365 Email: mag@stevenslee.com

April 30, 2019

#### **VIA HAND DELIVERY**

Secretary Rosemary Chiavetta Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission Commonwealth Keystone Building P.O. Box 3265 Harrisburg, PA 17105-3265

Re: Petition of AP Gas & Electric (PA) LLC to Request Reduction in Security Amount Docket No. A-2010-2192731

Dear Secretary Chiavetta:

Enclosed for filing please find the response of AP Gas & Electric (PA) LLC to the staff data request in the above-referenced matter. Please note that the attachment to the response contains Confidential information, which has been marked as such and provided in a separate envelope for filing under seal. The Petitioner requests that Exhibits 1, 2, 3, and 4 be filed under Seal.

Upon filing, please return a time-stamped copy to our courier.

Thank you, and if you have questions, please do not he sitate to contact me.

Very truly yours,

1 1171

Michael A. Gruin

Encl.

cc: Stephen Jakab, TUS (via email)

## Docket No. A-2010-2192731 AP Gas & Electric (PA), LLC Responses Data Request

1. Reference Financial Security Reduction Petition - Applicant provide its prepaid gross receipts taxes from the Pennsylvania Department of Revenue in the form of a REV-426 document. Please instead provide a REV-423 Specialty Tax Estimated Payment Form as proof of the prepaid gross receipts taxes.

RESPONSE: See enclosed Confidential REV-Form 423

### **VERIFICATION**

I, John Williamson, Chief Financial Officer for AP Gas & Electric (PA) LLC, hereby state that the facts set forth above are true and correct to the best of my knowledge, information and belief and that I expect to be able to prove the same at a hearing held in this matter. I understand that false statements herein are made subject to the penalties of 18 Pa. C.S. §4904, relating to unsworn falsifications to authorities.

Date: 4/30/19

John Williamson

2019 APR 30 PM 2: 4